knowledge and skills in the field of traditional handicraft are imparted on to the apprentices. 

Training courses are conducted for durations from 06 months to 12 months depending on the 

scope of each training course.  

Accordingly, Sixty (60) Master Craftsmen Training Classes were conducted during the year 

under review enabling six hundred and thirty one (631) apprentice craftsmen to receive 

formal training in the handicrafts sector. These apprentices have been given training in many 

fields of handicrafts such as Lace, Jute, Silver Jewellery, Batik, Fiber, Leaves, Grass, Cane & 

Bamboo, Textile, Lacquer, Coconut Shell, Talipot, Palmyra Leaves and Miscellaneous